7.17.991

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET: PATENT APPLICATION

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:

- 1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):
 - (a) James Young
 18160 Cottonwood Rd., #143
 Sunriver, Oregon 97707-1918
 - (b) Francis E. Alexander 8750 NW Chapperal Drive Corvallis, OR 97330
 - (c) Daniel E. Weerts
 3908 Sedgewick Pl., S.E.
 Albany, OR 97321
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

AMTEK Research International LLC 250 N. Hansard Ave. Lebanon, Oregon 97355

3. Nature of conveyance:

[x] Assignment

[] Security Agreement

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[] Other: _____

Execution Date: <u>November 5</u> . 1998

4. Application Number(s):

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>08/954,411</u>
For: <u>BATTERY SEPARATOR AND METHOD OF MAKING</u>

PAGE 1 OF 2

408

PATENT REEL: 9762 FRAME: 0162 5. Please direct all correspondence concerning this document to:

Robert E. Howard

Robert E. Howard 618 Lincoln Street Eugene, OR 97401

- 6. Total number of patents or applications involved: <u>one</u>
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
 - [x] Enclosed
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 9. Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted, AMTEK Research International LLC

Bv:

Robert E. Howard

Registration No. 22,437

(541) 686-4355

Total number of pages including cover sheet, conveyance and any attachments: $\underline{\text{four}}$

PAGE 2 OF 2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, James Young, 18160 Cottonwood Rd., #143, Sunriver, Oregon, Francis E. Alexander, 8750 NW Chapparal Drive, Corvallis, Oregon, and Daniel E. Weerts, 3908 Sedgewick Pl., S.E., Albany, Oregon (ASSIGNORS) have invented certain improvements in BATTERY SEPARATOR AND METHOD OF MAKING for which application for Letters Patent has been made on October 20, 1997, Serial Number 08/954,411; and

Whereas AMTEK Research International LLC (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 250 N. Hansard Ave., Lebanon, Oregon 97355 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described in said application for Letters Patent; such invention, application and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will so communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors and

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 OF 2

> PATENT REEL: 9762 FRAME: 0164

assigns, any fact known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Lebanon, Oregon this 5^{+h} day of November, 1998.

James Young

Francis E. Alexander

Daniel E. Weerts

STATE OF OREGON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LINN)

This 5 day of November, 1998, before me personally came the above-named James Young, Francis E. Alexander and Daniel E. Weerts, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes set forth.

Notary Publi

My commission expires:

4/25/2002

DARR L FULLEN

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 310378
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2002

RECORDED: 02/17/1999

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2 OF 2

> PATENT REEL: 9762 FRAME: 0165